30-15110

June 17, 1986 EN 86-40

OFFICE OF INSPECTION AND ENFORCEMENT NOTIFICATION OF SIGNIFICANT ENFORCEMENT ACTION

Licensee: Valley Radiology Associates, Inc., Kingston, Pennsylvania License No. 37-18452-01

Subject: ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY THE LICENSE SHOULD NOT BE MODIFIED

This is to inform the Commission that an Order to Show Cause Why the License Should not Be Modified is being issued today to Valley Radiology Associates, Inc. The Commission approved issuance of this action on June 11, 1986. The action is based on a deliberate violation of an NRC requirement in not reporting a misadministration to the NRC and to the referring physician. The Medical Director of Radiology and Radiation Safety Officer (RSO) at Mercy Hospital is also employed as a user of NRC-licensed material and the RSO at Valley Radiology Associates.

Under the terms of the Order the licensee or any other person who has an interest adversely affected by this Order may, within 25 days of the date of receipt of the Order, file a written answer under oath or affirmation and may also request a hearing.

A news release will be issued after the licensee receives the Order. The State of Pennsylvania will be notified.

Contact: E. Flack, IE 29823

J. Axelrad, IE 24909

Distribution: 55	55-20	2		
H Street 10:20 Chairman Palladino Comm. Roberts Comm. Asselstine Comm. Bernthal Comm. Zech	MNBB <u>10:35</u> Phillips <u>10:22</u> EDO NRR DED/ROGR PA ELD RM	EW IE OIA OI AEOD	Willste <u>10:30</u> NMSS RES	
ACRS SECY CA PE	Air Rights 10:36 Regional Offices MAIL SP RI10:15 RIV 10:15 ADM: Doc. Mgt. Br. SS RII10:15 RV 10:15 PDR RIII10:15			

PRELIMINARY INFORMATION - NOT FOR PUBLIC DISCLOSURE UNTIL PUBLICLY ANNOUNCED.

8606180272 860617 PDR I&E EN-86-040 PDR

0/1 IE:33